
LVN Region Süd-West Bestenlisten 2021-2022 Halle
Stand: 20.04.2023

Männer
60 m
7,13 Christoph Hansen GER 1992 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 16.01.2022 Lund (SWE)
7,26 Niklas Görigk GER 2002 Aachener TG 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
7,43 Felix Reiners GER 1999 Aachener TG 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
7,53 Oliver Schenk GER 1994 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
7,63 Jonas Schroeder GER 2000 Aachener TG 18.12.2021 Dortmund
7,73 Lorenz Contemprée GER 1999 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
7,76 Benjamin Frerich GER 1982 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,23 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
8,65 Guido Bünten GER 1965 LG Ameln/Linnich 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,70 Hans Hubert Ollmanns GER 1959 SC Myhl LA 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
8,85 Matthias Mülbüsch GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
9,70 Ferdi Kirch GER 1947 TV Höfen 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
9,78 Hubert Niessen GER 1951 TuS Schmidt 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
200 m
22,94 Christoph Hansen GER 1992 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 06.02.2022 Randers (DEN)
23,15 Felix Reiners GER 1999 Aachener TG 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
23,47 Jonas Schroeder GER 2000 Aachener TG 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
24,11 Oliver Schenk GER 1994 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
24,23 Niklas Görigk GER 2002 Aachener TG 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
25,44 Benjamin Frerich GER 1982 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
27,87 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
29,86 Matthias Mülbüsch GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
32,19 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 24.02.2022 Braga (POR)
34,28 Ferdi Kirch GER 1947 TV Höfen 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
400 m
53,91 Fabian Claßen GER 2001 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
800 m
1:51,13 Felix Wittmann GER 2002 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 01.02.2022 Erfurt
2:21,41 Andreas Müller GER 1964 Turnverein Erkelenz 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
4x200 m Staffel
2:02,81 Team Voreifel GER 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf

Schröder (1963), Lessenich (1984), Klug (1971), Löb (1985)
5.000 m Bahngehen
24:55,80 Malte Strunk GER 1973 Alemannia Aachen 05.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Hochsprung
2,01 Finn Heimberg GER 1999 Aachener TG 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
1,83 Silas Kriete GER 1998 Aachener TG 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
1,70 Jan Serner GER 1975 Dürener TV 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
1,39 Falko Becker GER 1960 Turnverein Erkelenz 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
1,24 Ferdi Kirch GER 1947 TV Höfen 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
6,55 Henrik Fischer GER 1998 DJK Frankenberg 1912 Aachen 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
5,80 Fabian Claßen GER 2001 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
5,68 Lorenz Contemprée GER 1999 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
5,10 Hans Hubert Ollmanns GER 1959 SC Myhl LA 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
4,72 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 22.02.2022 Braga (POR)
Dreisprung
10,14 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 24.02.2022 Braga (POR)
Frauen
60 m
8,29 Anne Spengler GER 1992 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
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8,32 Anna Beikirch GER 2000 LG Ameln/Linnich 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,34 Corinna Reiber GER 2002 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,65 Laura Friedeheim GER 1991 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 30.01.2022 Randers (DEN)
8,68 Pia von Wirth GER 2002 LG Ameln/Linnich 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,91 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
10,13 Claudia Franke GER 1975 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
200 m
27,61 Anna Beikirch GER 2000 LG Ameln/Linnich 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
27,63 Anne Spengler GER 1992 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
29,26 Laura Friedeheim GER 1991 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 06.02.2022 Randers (DEN)
800 m
2:17,42 Clara Malangré GER 1999 LG Stolberg 05.02.2022 Düsseldorf
2:40,60 Simone van Dam GER 1972 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
5,16 Julia Claßen GER 1999 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
5,00 Anne Spengler GER 1992 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
4,99 Corinna Reiber GER 2002 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
4,76 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Kugelstoß 4 kg
9,71 Annika Grosch GER 1994 Dürener TV 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
männliche Jugend U20
60 m
7,33 Levi Sacher GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 16.01.2022 Leverkusen
7,51 Philipp Gösgens GER 2003 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
7,59 Timon Blatt GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
7,64 Elijah Diarra GER 2004 Aachener TG 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
7,97 Ben Sonnenschein GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
9,19 Maurice Graf GER 2003 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
200 m
23,92 Sören Reul GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
24,40 Benedikt Strack GER 2003 Birkesdorfer TV 04.02.2022 Johnson City (USA)
24,45 Philipp Gösgens GER 2003 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
24,46 Timon Blatt GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
24,57 Ben Sonnenschein GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
400 m
52,84 Sören Reul GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 16.01.2022 Leverkusen
52,89 Ben Sonnenschein GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 06.02.2022 Düsseldorf
56,06 Benedikt Strack GER 2003 Birkesdorfer TV 04.02.2022 Johnson City (USA)
800 m
2:03,55 Ben Sonnenschein GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
1.500 m
4:19,97 Jakob Baum GER 2003 Alemannia Aachen 16.01.2022 Leverkusen
3.000 m
10:01,16 Pablo Urbieta Martin ESP 2003 Alemannia Aachen 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
10:24,36 Tobit Baerman GER 2003 Alemannia Aachen 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
60 m Hürden 0,991 m
9,16 Till Rüdiger GER 2003 Aachener TG 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
4x200 m Staffel
1:33,57 StG Regio Aachen GER 20.02.2022 Sindelfingen

Sacher (2004), Blatt (2004), Gösgens (2003), Reul (2004)
Weitsprung
5,86 Till Rüdiger GER 2003 Aachener TG 16.01.2022 Leverkusen
3,95 Maurice Graf GER 2003 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Kugelstoß 6 kg
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5,36 Maurice Graf GER 2003 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
weibliche Jugend U20
60 m
7,83 Chelsea Port Le Roi GER 2003 Aachener TG 16.01.2022 Leverkusen
7,85 Nela Ginschor GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 06.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,31 Lara Dautzenberg GER 2004 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,70 Jule Hansen GER 2003 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,92 Melanie Gilleßen GER 2004 TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,92 Shana Vanderstein GER 2003 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,92 Laura Verse GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
200 m
26,55 Nela Ginschor GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
27,50 Luzie Kunter GER 2004 Alemannia Aachen 05.02.2022 Düsseldorf
28,30 Sofi Kleine GER 2003 Alemannia Aachen 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
28,50 Lara Dautzenberg GER 2004 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
28,77 Melanie Gilleßen GER 2004 TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
30,88 Andrea Blazevic CRO 2004 LG Stolberg 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
1.500 m
5:08,09 Andela Blazevic CRO 2003 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
3.000 m
11:14,28 Andela Blazevic CRO 2003 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 05.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
4,88 Francisca Herma GER 2003 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
4,07 Andrea Blazevic CRO 2004 LG Stolberg 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Kugelstoß 4 kg
8,36 Francisca Herma GER 2003 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
männliche Jugend U18
60 m
7,44 Bastian Venker-Metarp GER 2006 Team Voreifel 06.02.2022 Düsseldorf
7,54 Justin Fenz GER 2005 LG Ameln/Linnich 16.01.2022 Leverkusen
7,61 Lenn Ortmann GER 2006 SV Germania Dürwiß 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
9,20 Nils Kastenholz GER 2006 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
200 m
24,61 Justin Fenz GER 2005 LG Ameln/Linnich 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
24,86 Bastian Venker-Metarp GER 2006 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
5,93 Lenn Ortmann GER 2006 SV Germania Dürwiß 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
4,09 Nils Kastenholz GER 2006 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
weibliche Jugend U18
60 m
8,15 Emilia Kuß GER 2006 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,42 Flora Reimbold GER 2005 Birkesdorfer TV 16.01.2022 Leverkusen
8,47 Ayla Lochhaas GER 2006 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 16.01.2022 Leverkusen
8,53 Lina Strack GER 2005 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,75 Paula Werner GER 2006 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,86 Jule Friedrich GER 2005 TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,86 Linda Kleine GER 2006 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,91 Maria Dellen GER 2006 DJK Frankenberg 1912 Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
9,02 Monika Seidler GER 2006 DJK Frankenberg 1912 Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
200 m
27,33 Ayla Lochhaas GER 2006 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
27,70 Lina Strack GER 2005 Alemannia Aachen 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
28,34 Paula Werner GER 2006 Team Voreifel 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
28,66 Nele Dautzenberg GER 2007 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
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28,78 Ida Krugel GER 2006 DJK Frankenberg 1912 Aachen 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
29,71 Jule Friedrich GER 2005 TuS 1920 Jahn Hilfarth 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
29,90 Lina Paulußen GER 2006 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
30,53 Linda Kleine GER 2006 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
800 m
2:35,58 Zoe Kuckelkorn GER 2006 LG Stolberg 08.01.2022 Dortmund
60 m Hürden 0,762 m
10,11 Jule Küppers GER 2007 Turnverein Erkelenz 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
10,70 Flora Reimbold GER 2005 Birkesdorfer TV 18.12.2021 Dortmund
Weitsprung
4,80 Paula Werner GER 2006 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
4,12 Maria Dellen GER 2006 DJK Frankenberg 1912 Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
4,11 Monika Seidler GER 2006 DJK Frankenberg 1912 Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Dreisprung
10,23 Paula Werner GER 2006 Team Voreifel 15.01.2022 Leverkusen
Kugelstoß 3 kg
9,75 Flora Reimbold GER 2005 Birkesdorfer TV 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Jugend M15
60 m
8,05 Benjamin Schlaeger GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,84 Kaan Keanu Kara GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
800 m
2:17,45 Kaan Keanu Kara GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
2:17,64 Hendrik Vieten GER 2007 Turnverein Erkelenz 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
4,47 Benjamin Schlaeger GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Jugend M14
60 m
8,67 Luke van Heiss GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
9,06 Milan Tauber GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
9,18 Béla Löhrer GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
800 m
2:30,94 Hannes Brock GER 2008 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
2:48,11 Béla Löhrer GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
weibliche Jugend U16
4x200 m Staffel
1:56,70 StG Regio Aachen GER 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf

Dautzenberg (2007), Müller (2007), Schmidt (2008), Jeschke (2007)
1:58,15 Team Voreifel GER 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf

Wollersheim (2007), Mauel (2007), Hein (2007), Eversheim (2008)
Jugend W15
60 m
8,48 Julie Vosen GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,65 Nele Dautzenberg GER 2007 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,65 Jule Küppers GER 2007 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,70 Lisanne Wollersheim GER 2007 Team Voreifel 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,78 Lisa Mauel GER 2007 Team Voreifel 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,90 Mia Müller GER 2007 Alemannia Aachen 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,91 Nina Jeschke GER 2007 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,95 Louise Meer GER 2007 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
800 m
2:34,54 Nele Dautzenberg GER 2007 Alemannia Aachen 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
60 m Hürden 0,762 m
10,11 Jule Küppers GER 2007 Turnverein Erkelenz 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
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Hochsprung
1,40 Jule Küppers GER 2007 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
4,83 Jule Küppers GER 2007 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
4,16 Louise Meer GER 2007 DJK Jung Siegfr. Herzogenrath 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
4,14 Julie Vosen GER 2007 Birkesdorfer TV 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Kugelstoß 3 kg
9,07 Lisanne Wollersheim GER 2007 Team Voreifel 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,25 Jule Küppers GER 2007 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Jugend W14
60 m
8,63 Johanna Krause GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,73 Mette Hoffmann GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,76 Inga Schmidt GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,80 Lilith Bruynswyck GER 2008 DJK Frankenberg 1912 Aachen 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,83 Angelina Golz GER 2008 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,89 Jule Ramacher GER 2008 Birkesdorfer TV 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
8,91 Linn Flügge GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
9,08 Clara Schelhaas GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
800 m
2:52,47 Clara Schelhaas GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
2:58,56 Amelie Würz GER 2008 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
3:10,36 Linn Flügge GER 2008 Alemannia Aachen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
60 m Hürden 0,762 m
10,60 Amelie Würz GER 2008 Turnverein Erkelenz 13.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Hochsprung
1,37 Amelie Würz GER 2008 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
4,35 Emily Flöcklmüller GER 2009 Turnverein Erkelenz 23.01.2022 Leverkusen
Jugend M13
60 m
9,10 Takumi Farber GER 2009 Birkesdorfer TV 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Jugend M12
9,16 Henri Weiler GER 2010 Team Voreifel 20.02.2022 Düsseldorf
9,46 Norwin Collenberg GER 2010 Team Voreifel 20.02.2022 Düsseldorf
800 m
2:56,97 Norwin Collenberg GER 2010 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
3:05,52 Henri Weiler GER 2010 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Weitsprungzone
4,18 Norwin Collenberg GER 2010 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
4,10 Henri Weiler GER 2010 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Jugend W13
60 m
8,70 Emily Flöcklmüller GER 2009 Turnverein Erkelenz 23.01.2022 Leverkusen
9,06 Luzie Franke GER 2009 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
10,00 Isabell Aust GER 2009 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
800 m
3:28,85 Isabell Aust GER 2009 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Hochsprung
1,28 Emily Flöcklmüller GER 2009 Turnverein Erkelenz 23.01.2022 Leverkusen
Weitsprungzone
4,48 Emily Flöcklmüller GER 2009 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
3,46 Isabell Aust GER 2009 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Jugend W12
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60 m
8,94 Sina Jäger GER 2010 Turnverein Erkelenz 23.01.2022 Leverkusen
9,88 Judith Coenen GER 2010 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
800 m
2:57,14 Anouk Marie Vieten GER 2010 Turnverein Erkelenz 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
3:35,95 Judith Coenen GER 2010 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Weitsprungzone
3,63 Judith Coenen GER 2010 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Senioren M30
60 m
7,13 Christoph Hansen GER 1992 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 16.01.2022 Lund (SWE)
200 m
22,94 Christoph Hansen GER 1992 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 06.02.2022 Randers (DEN)
Seniorinnen W30
60 m
8,29 Anne Spengler GER 1992 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
8,65 Laura Friedeheim GER 1991 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 30.01.2022 Randers (DEN)
200 m
27,63 Anne Spengler GER 1992 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
29,26 Laura Friedeheim GER 1991 DJK Rasensport Aachen-Brand 06.02.2022 Randers (DEN)
Weitsprung
5,00 Anne Spengler GER 1992 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
Senioren M40
60 m
7,76 Benjamin Frerich GER 1982 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
200 m
25,44 Benjamin Frerich GER 1982 Team Voreifel 12.12.2021 Düsseldorf
Senioren M45
5.000 m Bahngehen
24:55,80 Malte Strunk GER 1973 Alemannia Aachen 05.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Hochsprung
1,70 Jan Serner GER 1975 Dürener TV 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
Seniorinnen W40
60 m
8,91 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
4,76 Kerstin Knödler GER 1980 Dürener TV 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Seniorinnen W45
60 m
10,13 Claudia Franke GER 1975 Lauf-Club Euskirchen 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Senioren M55
8,65 Guido Bünten GER 1965 LG Ameln/Linnich 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
8,85 Matthias Mülbüsch GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
200 m
29,86 Matthias Mülbüsch GER 1963 SV Germania Dürwiß 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
32,19 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 24.02.2022 Braga (POR)
800 m
2:21,41 Andreas Müller GER 1964 Turnverein Erkelenz 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
4,72 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 22.02.2022 Braga (POR)
Dreisprung
10,14 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 24.02.2022 Braga (POR)
Kugelstoß 6 kg
10,51 Martin Baranzke GER 1963 Team Voreifel 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
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Seniorinnen W50
800 m
2:40,60 Simone van Dam GER 1972 Leichtathl.-SG Eschweiler 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
Senioren M60
60 m
8,23 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
8,70 Hans Hubert Ollmanns GER 1959 SC Myhl LA 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
200 m
27,87 Günter Vogel GER 1958 SV Germania Dürwiß 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Hochsprung
1,39 Falko Becker GER 1960 Turnverein Erkelenz 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
Weitsprung
5,10 Hans Hubert Ollmanns GER 1959 SC Myhl LA 05.03.2022 Düsseldorf
Senioren M70
60 m
9,78 Hubert Niessen GER 1951 TuS Schmidt 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Senioren M75
9,70 Ferdi Kirch GER 1947 TV Höfen 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
200 m
34,28 Ferdi Kirch GER 1947 TV Höfen 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
Hochsprung
1,24 Ferdi Kirch GER 1947 TV Höfen 26.02.2022 Düsseldorf
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